TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ONTARIO AUTO FRANCHISE LIMITED		09/06/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARSTAR FRANCHISE SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	8400 WEST 110TH STREET, SUITE 200
City:	OVERLAND PARK
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66210
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2910275	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)412-9393

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 842-8600

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSON.COM

Correspondent Name: J. DAVID WHARTON

Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT, SUITE 2900

Address Line 2: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	506514-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. DAVID WHARTON
Signature:	/JDW/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0464

900087748

Date:	09/25/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0465 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Ontario Auto Franchise Limited, a Canada corporation, located at 1124

Rymal Road East, Hamilton, Ontario, Canada L8W 3N7 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record

owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following mark, and the registration thereof

(hereinafter "the Mark"):

HALF STAR DESIGN

United States Registration No. 2,910,275;

WHEREAS, CARSTAR Franchise Systems, Inc., a Kansas corporation, located at 8400

West 110th Street, Suite 200, Overland Park, Kansas 66210 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous

of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof, and

the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and

to the Mark, together with the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the Mark, including all common law rights, and all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Assignor agrees to execute any further documents that may be needed in the future to

record and vest full title in and to the trademark and the registration in Assignee.

DB02/506514.0020/7752906.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0466

EXECUTED at HAMILTON SKITCHBERL, 2007.	, worker , this Cheday of
	ONTARIO AUTO FRANCHISE LIMITED
	Ву:
	Printed name: SAM MOZCANTI
	Title: RETABLE
SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of Canada, this () day of August, 2007. Schrift Ger.	Notary Public Province of ONDAR (O)
SEAL My commission expires:	

DB02/506514.0020/7752906.1

RECORDED: 09/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0467